TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM821998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY. FREMANTLEMEDIA STILL CO-OWNS THIS MARK. ONLY A 50% INTEREST WAS ASSIGNED TO STAR RECEIVABLES LIMITED previously recorded on Reel 007884 Frame 0604. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FremantleMedia North America, Inc.		10/11/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

A.	E HAARANA TALA	
Name:	FremantleMedia North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	2900 West Alameda Avenue	
Internal Address:	8th Floor	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91505	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Star Receivables Limited	
Street Address:	9-13 ST. ANDREW STREET	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC4A 3AF	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Liability Company: ENGLAND AND WALES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90111018	AMERICA'S GOT TALENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900783800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-457-6100

Email: msalvatore@holmesweinberg.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Salvatore

Address Line 1: 30765 Pacific Coast Highway

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0826

OP \$40.00 9011101

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 411 Malibu, CALIFORNIA 90265	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael J. Salvatore
SIGNATURE:		/MJSalvatore/
DATE SIGNED:		07/05/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-tm-7884-0604#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-7884-0604#page2.tif

source=CORRECTED_90111018 Trademark Assignment Agreement Exe_V2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0827

OP \$40.00 90111018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM761695 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FremantleMedia North America, Inc.		10/11/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stars Receivables Limited	
Street Address:	9-13 St. Andrew Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	EC4A 3AF	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ENGLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90111018	AMERICA'S GOT TALENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3104576100

Email: msalvatore@holmesweinberg.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J SALVATORE

Address Line 1: 30765 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 411

Address Line 4: Malibu, CALIFORNIA 90265

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 MICHAEL J SALVATORE

 SIGNATURE:
 /MJSalvatore/

 DATE SIGNED:
 10/17/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=AGT No. 90111018 Trademark Assignment Agreement Exe#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0828

900726185

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of October 11, 2022, from FremantleMedia North America, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), to Stars Receivables Limited, a Private Limited Company registered in England and Wales ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the federal application of the mark AMERICA'S GOT TALENT, namely United States Patent and Trademark Office App. Serial No. 90111018 (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign to ASSIGNEE an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in and to all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in and to the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in and to ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in and to the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

"ASSIGNOR" / FREMANTLEMEDIA NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Name: Tim Gran

Title: EUP, Business + Legal Affairs

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 10/17/2022

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of October 11, 2022, from Fremantle Media North America, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), to Star Receivables Limited, a Private Limited Company registered in England and Wales ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the federal application of the mark AMERICA'S GOT TALENT, namely United States Patent and Trademark Office App. Serial No. 90111018 (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign to ASSIGNEE an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in and to all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in and to the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in and to ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in and to the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

"ASSIGNOR" / FREMANTLEMEDIA NORTH AMERICA, INC.

By:

Name: Tim Gran

Title: EUP, Business + Legal Affairs

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 07/05/2023